TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/11/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sage Products, Inc.		12/11/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sage Products, LLC
Street Address:	3909 Three Oaks Road
City:	Cary
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60013
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2552118	COMFORT PERSONAL CLEANSING
Registration Number:	2552099	COMFORT PERSONAL CLEANSING
Registration Number:	2614211	TOOTHETTE ORAL CARE
Registration Number:	2634332	SAGE PRODUCTS INC
Registration Number:	2844643	ESSENTIAL BATH
Registration Number:	2768246	IMPREVA BATH
Registration Number:	2736660	EXOPHERYL
Registration Number:	2871722	Q-CARE
Registration Number:	2979787	IMPREVA
Registration Number:	3063623	ESSENTIAL
Registration Number:	3152200	PREVALON
Registration Number:	3535957	Q-CARE RX
Registration Number:	3875960	TRAPTEX
		TDADEMADIA

REEL: 005054 FRAME: 0489

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	2726132	COMFORT BATH
Registration Number:	1388777	PEROX-A-MINT
Registration Number:	1867946	SAGE
Registration Number:	0783283	TOOTHETTE
Registration Number:	2557852	COMFORT SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: BWPTOTM@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Hill Minsker

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003230.52122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna L. King
Signature:	/Anna King/
Date:	06/14/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Sage Products Inc. to LLC Delaware Certificate of Merger (3230.52122) #page1.tif source=Sage Products Inc. to LLC Delaware Certificate of Merger (3230.52122) #page2.tif source=Sage Products Inc. to LLC Delaware Certificate of Merger (3230.52122) #page3.tif source=Sage Products Inc. to LLC Delaware Certificate of Merger (3230.52122) #page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SAGE PRODUCTS, INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAGE PRODUCTS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SAGE PRODUCTS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

5233568 8100M

121321988

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0054132

DATE: 12-11-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:29 PM 12/11/2012 FILED 12:29 PM 12/11/2012 SRV 121321988 - 5233568 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING SAGE PRODUCTS, INC. INTO SAGE PRODUCTS, LLC

Pursuant to §18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

Dated as of December 11, 2012

Sage Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), in connection with the merger of Sage Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Sage"), with and into the Company, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name and state of organization of each of the constituent companies (the "Constituent Companies") of the merger are as follows:

Name	State of Organization
Sage Products, LLC	Delaware
Sage Products, Inc.	Illinois

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 11, 2012 (the "Merger Agreement"), between the Company and Sage has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with §18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and applicable Illinois law.

THIRD: The Company is the surviving company of the merger, and the name of the surviving company shall be "Sage Products, LLC" (the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH: The certificate of formation of the Surviving Company shall continue in full force and effect as its certificate of formation following the merger.

FIFTH: The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Company at 3909 Three Oaks Road, Cary, Illinois 60013.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or any member of either of the Constituent Companies.

[signature page follows]

CHI:2696645.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the date first written above.

SAGE PRODUCTS, LLC

By: Sage Products Holdings, Inc., its

Sole Member

Bv:

Name: John J. Jiganti

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005054 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 06/14/2013